Docket No.: BEA 12-24-1998 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RE(U.S, DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 Tab settings -100929130 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and ... thed original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): **Nellcor Puritan Bennett Incorporated Puritan-Bennett Corporation** Name: BE Intellectual Property, Inc. Address: 1400 Corporate Center Way 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger City Wellington State/Prov.: FL Security Agreement Change of Name X Other Corrective Assignment ZIP: 33414 Country: ____ Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is Patent Application No.

Filing date

B. Patent No.(s)

30 January 1998 Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): 09/016,110 09/016,111 30 January 1998 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Simon B. Anolick 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 80.00 Registration No. 37,585 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: GARDNER, CARTON & DOUGLAS Authorized to be charged to deposit account 321 North Clark, Suite 3400 12/23/1998 DNGUYEN 00000100 09016110 80.00 OP -01 FC:581 8. Deposit account number: City Chicago State/Prov.: IL 07-0181 ____ Country: ZIP: 60610 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature.

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Simon B. Anolick

Date

Junea B. Anolica 1600 40.

REEL: 9653 FRAME: 0768

FORM PTO-1585 (Modified) (Rev 8-93) CMB No. (65: 40011 (exp 4094) Copyright 1994 of LegalStar POBREVO2 Tab settings To the Honorable Con	rmissioner of F	007848	/7	APR 2	Patent and Trademark Office 2. 7. 1998 ments or copy (Fiereof.		
Name of conveying p Nellcor Puritan Benne Puritan-Bennett Corp	it Incorporated		2. Name and address of Name BE Intellection	ual Property, Inc.			
	en e	K.D.	Internal Address:				
Additional names(s) of co		es 🛛 No		and the second s	······································		
3. Acture of conveyance	MRD 4.	27.98					
■ Assignment	☐ Merger		Street Address: 1400 Corporate Center Way				
☐ Lacurity Agreeme	nt 📙 Change	of Name					
☐ Other			City: Wellington	State	FL ZIP: 33414		
Execution Date: 13 pi	ril 1998		Additional name(s) & add	Iress(es) attached?	☐ Yes ☒ No		
4. Application number(s)	or registration numbers(s):		· .			
If this document is be	ing filed together with a ne	ew application	, the execution date of the	ne application is:			
A. Patent oplication	No.(5)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	B. Patent No.(s	i)			
08/645787 08	/647818 08/82 /798428 08/85 /806063 08/55	9972		5279761 5298187 5307793 5338516	5343859 5399119 5404297 5440337		
	Additional	numbers attac	hed? 🗵 Yes 🗌 No				
5. Name and address of concerning document	party to whom correspon		6. Total number of app	lications and pate	ents involved: 30		
Name: Simon B. Ano	RDNER, CARTON & DO	OUGLAS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	41):\$	1,200.00 E		
			☐ Authorizec to be	charged to depos	sit account		
Street Address: 321 N	forth Clark, Suite 3300		8. Deposit account num	nber:			
City: Chicago	State: IL Z	IP: 60610	07-0181		**************************************		
	The second secon		ISE THIS SPACE	 			
9. Statement and signate To the best of my kno of the original docume Simon B. Anolick Name of Pers	wledge and belief, the forent.	egoing informa	ation is true and correct a S. Anoh Signature		copy is a true copy Honl 98		
Manie of Let2	-		REE	L: 9653 FRA	MĚ: 0769		

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Nellcor Puritan Bennett Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having a place of business at 4280 Hacienda Drive, Pleasanton, California 94588; and Puritan-Bennett Corporation, a wholly owned subsidiary of Nellcor Puritan Bennett Incorporated (collectively "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in certain trademarks, trade names, patents and other intellectual property used in connection with its Puritan-Bennett Aero Systems business (PBASCo), such intellectual property being listed in attached Schedules A-G (the "Intellectual Property");

WHEREAS, BE Intellectual Property, Inc., a wholly owned subsidiary of BE

Aerospace Inc. organized under the laws of the state of Delaware ("Assignee"), is

desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the Intellectual Property,
including any goodwill represented by the trademarks and trade names, and any existing
or future continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, and
foreign counterpart applications and foreign counterpart patents and trademarks,

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of certain valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademarks and trade names, and any existing or future continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reexamination, reissues, and foreign counterpart applications and foreign

PATENT

REEL: 9123 FRAME 0746

counterpart patents and trademarks of the Intellectual Property; and Assignor requests competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents and trademarks which may issue on such Intellectual Property to Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein; and Assignor further agrees to execute upon request of Assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent and trademark protection on said Intellectual Property; and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of Assignee under this Assignment.

Assignor also assigns to Assignee all trade secrets, know how, proprietary computer software and confidential business information owned by Assignor and used by the business of PBASCo as of the date of this Assignment Agreement.

PURITAN BENNETT CORPORATION

By: Talend Ith

Name: Richard T. Higgons

Title: Authorized Signatory

Dated: 4/13/98

NELLCOR PURITAN BENNETT INCORPORATED

By: Rope A. Keller
Name: Roger A. Keller

Title: Vice President and Secretary

Dated: 7/0/18

PATENT

REEL: 9123 FRAME: 0747

Pending Applications - US Only Disclosure Schedule F

P0049ARO -01	P0078ARO -03	P0121ARO	P0120ARO	P0102ARO	P0101ARO	P0146ARO	P0209ARO	Dit.Ho. S
RD Inventor	RD Inventor	US RD Inventor	US RD Inventor	US RD Inventor	US RD Inventor	US RD Inventor	US OR	OKL No. Subcase & City: 105ATV US RD Inventor
CON	R	ORD	ORD	ORD	ORD	≱ P	NO ORD	ORD
₹	4	A PP	Αρρ	A₽P	ΑPP	TBF	18 F	Case Info TBF
08/806063 / MICROPHONE ATTEN	08/786428 - 02/07/1987 CHEMICAL OXYGEN GENERATOR	08/647818 / TRANSITION METAL (08/648293 05/15/1996 00: OXYGEN GENERATING COMPOSITIONS	08/845787 / MODULAR STRUCTU TRANSPORT AIRCRA	08/845909 - 05/14/1986 009 AULGUR, Cha COMPRESSION MOLDED INTEGRATED PERSONAL SERVICE TRANSPORT AIRCRAFT WITH IMPROVED MASK REPACKING	009 ACTUATOR LATCH FOR OXYGEN CONTAINER	IMPROVED EMERGE	if9 Application
02/25/1997 IUATION DEVIC	02/07/1997 GENERATOR	05/15/1996 OXIDES CATALN	05/15/1996 VG COMPOSITIO	05/14/1998 IRAL SYSTEM FI NFT WITH IMPRO	05/14/1986 DED INTEGRAT NFT WITH IMPRO	OR OXYGEN C	ENCY OXYGEN :	Application No A Date:
009 E FOR U	99	009 (ZED OX	SNC 600	OR PERS	009 ED PERS	009 PATAINE	909	Dix 009
08/1806063 / 02/25/1897 009 HANNAH, Gary R DEK MICROPHONE ATTENUATION DEVICE FOR USE IN OXYGEN BREATHING MASKS	ZHANG, Yunchang	08/647818 / 05/15/1996 009 ZHANG, Yunchang DEK TRANSITION METAL OXIDES CATALYZED OXYGEN GENERATING FORMULATIONS	ZHANG, Yunchang	08/845787 05/14/1996 009 AULGUR, Charles C DEK PBAER-37043 MODULAR STRUCTURAL SYSTEM FOR PERSONAL SERVICE AND OXYGEN MODULES FOR USE IN TRANSPORT AIRCRAFT WITH IMPROVED LATCH AND TESTING CAPABILITY		GEST, Jim R	009 CANNON, James C DEK IMPROVED EMERGENCY OXYGEN SUPPLY SYSTEM FOR PASSENGERS IN AIRCRAFT	Application No. A. Date: Dix Inventor 1: 009 HENDERSON, THOMAS D THERMOPILE/VISUAL CAMERA FOR CLOSED CIRCUIT TV (CCTV)
DEK G MASKS	DEK	DEK	DEK	DEK GEN MODULE	les C DEK PBAER-37042 AND OXYGEN MODULES FOR USE IN AND TEST ACCESS	DEK	DEK	NPB Atty
PBAER-42286	25243	PBAER-38440	PBAER -38439	PBAER -37043 IS FOR USE IN	PBAER-37042 ES FOR USE IN	25631	PBAER -42050 TENT	Counsel Ref: PBAER -34757

FiteMaker\Applins.fm\Pending-US
Print Date: 03/24/98

Page No: 1

PATENT REEL: 9123 FRAME: 0748

Pending Applications - US Only Disclosure Schedule F

	P0195ARO		P0214ARO		P0210ARO		P0196ARO		P0208ARO		P0119ARO -01		P0169ARO		P0147ARO		P0048ARO -01	Dkt No. S
RD Inventor NO	SU	RD Inventor NO	S	RD Inventor NO	S	RD Inventor NO	S	RD Inventor NO	S	RD Inventor NO	01 US	RD Inventor NO	C	RD Inventor	S.	RD Inventor	01 US	Dkt No. Subcase & Ctry:
NO O	ORD	NO O	ORD	NO O	ORD	NO O	ORD	NO	ORD	N O	FWC	N O	QR D	•	ORD	•	₽	_
	Αρρ	_	Ąρ	_	ΑPP	_	App	_	Αρρ	_	₽P	_	TBF		Αρρ	_	ΑρP	Case Info
DXYGEN GENERATIN	09/017014 ~	FILTER FOR CHEMICAL OXYGEN GENERATORS	08/017111	DXYGEN GENERATIN	09/017110 -	OW TEMPERATURE	09/016610 /	ANDSCAPE CAMERA	09/013645 /	OXYGEN GENERATING COMPOSITIONS	08/554901 ~	CREW OXYGEN MAS	08/954,459	SAFETY STOWAGE APPARATUS FOR CREW OXYGEN MASKS	08/859972 /	QUICK-DONNING FUL	08/820079 -/	Application No & Date:
KG FORMULAT	02/02/1998	AL OXYGEN G	01/30/1996	IG FORMULAT	01/30/1996	SENSITIVITY	01/30/18.8	A SYSTEM WIT	01/26/1998	IG COMPOSIT	12/15/1997	K WITH IMPRO	10/20/1997	PPARATUS FO	05/21/1997	T FACE OXAC	03/19/1997	No & Date:
TEM NOT	009	ENERATO	909	ITIM NOI	009	OXYGEN	009	'H ELECT	900	SNO	009)VED CO	900	OR CREW	900	EN MASH	8	PZ S
OXYGEN GENERATING FORMULATION WITH CARBON FREE NEW FUELS	KSHIRSAGAR, Girish S	DRS	ZHANG, Yunchang	OXYGEN GENERATING FORMULATION WITH HIGH STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY	ZHANG, Yunchang	LOW TEMPERATURE SENSITIVITY OXYGEN GENERATING COMPOSITI	ZHANG, Yunchang	LANDSCAPE CAMERA SYSTEM WITH ELECTRONIC FIELD OF VIEW SV	HENDERSON, Thomas D		ZHANG, Yunchang	CREW OXYGEN MASK WITH IMPROVED COMFORT CONTROL APPARATUS	HANNAH, Gary	OXYGEN MASKS	McDONALD, Thomas	QUICK-DONNING FULL FACE OXYGEN MASK WITH INFLATABLE HARNESS AND SOFT FOLDABLE LENS	McDONALD, Thomas	laventor 1:
ELS	DEK		DEK	EGRITY	DEK	SNO	DEK	MTCHING	DEK		DEK	ATUS	DEK		DEK	VESS AND SO	DEK	NPB Atty
	PBAER-42787		PBAER -12038		PBAER -42051		PBAER -42037		PBAER -36769		PBAER-47045		25818	Λ 'Γ Ι	25530 ENT		PBAER -42552	Counsel Bef:
										F	REEI	L: 9	123	FR	AM	E: (749	9

FileMaker/Applns.fm\Pending-US

Print Date: 03/24/98

Page No: 2

Prenared Rv. Wendy I. Renoit



Page No: 1

Patents Issued - US Only Disclosure Schedule D

C 03/2	V 01/1	7 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 7	\ o3/	08	, Ž	
~ 03/29/1 994	V 01/18/1994	11/30/1993	/ 03/30/1993	. 08/06/1991	11011990	issue Date:
5298187	5279761	5265597	5198147	5036846	· 04/10/1990 49151D6	i Patent No:
009 AERO ION-TOXIC CHEMICAL OXYGE ZHANG, Yunchang	009 AERO CHEMICAL OXYGEN GENERAT ZHANG, Yunchang	009 AERO PASSENGER OXYGEN MASK I OXYGEN BAG OXYGEN BAG David E.	009 AERO PO CHEMICAL OXYGEN GENERATOR ZHANG, Yunchang C	009 AERO CREW OXYGEN MASK WITH F AULGUR, Charles C. KUDD, Alan E.	009 AERO CREW OXYGEN MASK WITH I AULGUR, Charles C, KIDO, Alan E.	Division Code & Name:
009 AERO P0079ARO US NON-TOXIC CHEMICAL OXYGEN GENERATING COMPOSITIONS ZHANG, Yunchang CANNON, James C	009 AERO PO080ARO US OI CHEMICAL OXYGEN GENERATING COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING LI202 ZHANG, Yunchang CANNON, James C	009 AERO 21815 US ORD PAT PASSENGER OXYGEN MASK HAVING A PLURALITY OF FINGERS AND RECESSES FOR W OXYGEN BAG OXYGEN BAG	P0078ARO US .TOR CANNON, James C.	009 AERO P0077ARO -01 US CREW OXYGEN MASK WITH PNEUMATIC COMFORT ADJUSTMENT AULGUR, Charles C. DIPASQUALE, David A. KIDD, Alan E.	009 AERO POOTTARO US CREW OXYGEN MASK WITH PNEUMATIC COMFORT ADJUSTMENT AULGUR, Charles C. DIPASQUALE, David A. (KIDD, Alan E.	Dkt No & Subcase & Cby:
ORD	ORD 3 L1202	ORD S AND REC	ORD	FWC ENT McDONJ	ORD ENT McDONJ	
PAT	PAT	PAT CESSES FOR	PAT	FWC PAT	ORD PAT McDONALD, Thomas	Case Info:
HOVEY	ноубу	HOVEY PB	HOVEY	HOVEY	HOVEY	US Counsel:
PB	B	PB MASK TO AN	REEL	PATEN 9123 FRA		Disc! No:
			والمراشلة فتعالما	> 120 1 1XX	0/JU	



Page No: 2

Patents Issued - US Only Disclosure Schedule D

•	•	•	<	7	_	
V 08/08/1995	04/04/1995	V 03/21/1995	V 09/06/1994	~ 08/18/1 994	05/03/1 994	isnue Date:
6440337	5404297	5399119	5343859	5338516	53077\$3	Patent No:
009 AERO P0035ATV US OR MULTI-CAMERA CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION SYSTEM FOR AIRCRAFT HENDERSON, Thomas McCANN, James M	009 AERO AIRCRAFT READING LIGHT BIRK, Brian L	009 AERO P0075WEM AIR VALVE DEVICE HAVING FLUSH CLOSING NOZZLE BIRK, Brian L TOWEY, Michael T	009 AERO 22192 US ORD PAT PASSENGER OXYGEN MASK HAVING INTERNAL FLOW CONFIRMATION BALLOON KIKUT, Aksi	CHEMICAL OXYGEN GENERATOR ZHANG, Yunchang	009 AERO 21891 US ORD MICROPHONE SIGNAL ATTENUATING APPARATUS FOR OXYGEN MASKS SINCLAIR, Gary A VICE, Charles L BRUML BL-DONALD, Tom	Division Code & Name:
P0035ATV CUIT TELEVISION SYSTEM FO McCANN, James M	P0076WEM KHAZIRAN, John	P0075WEM LUSH CLOSING NOZZLE TOWEY, Michael T	ZZ192 HAVING INTERNAL FLOW CO	P0078ARO -01 TOR CANNON, James C.	21891 IUATING APPARATUS FOR OX VICE, Charles L	Dkt No.& Subcase & Chy:
US DR AIRC	S	S	US NFIRMA	S	US (YGEN I	
ORD	ORD	ORD	ORD	ORD PAT	ORD MASKS BRUMLE	'n
PAT	PAT	PAT	PAT	PAT	ORD PAT MASKS BRUMLEY, Michael	Case info:
FULW	НОМЕХ	HOVEY	HOVEY	HOVEY	HOVEY	US Countel:
8	P B	8	REEL:	PATEI 9123 FRA		DiscUso:
			و دره ساه دره دره دره دره دره دره دره دره دره در	-125 PAC	L-115, 075	•



Page No: 3

Patents Issued - US Only Disclosure Schedule D

	09/09/1997		02/25/1997 5605145./		11/12/1996 5574497	issue Date:
	5884586		5805145		5574497	: Patent No:
QUICK-DONNING FULL FACE McDONALD, Thomas K JONES, Gragory R	009 AERO	MICROPHONE ATTENUATION HANNAH, GALY R	009 AERO	MULTI-CAMERA CLOSED CIRC HENDERSON, T	009 AERO	Division Code & Name:
QUICK-DONNING FULL FACE OXYGEN MASK WITH INFLATABLE HARNESS AND SOFT F McDONALD, Thomas K HANNAH, Gary R STRATMAN, Randy G JONES, Gragory R	P0048ARO	INICROPHONE ATTENUATION DEVICE FOR USE IN OXYGEN BREATHING MASKS HANNAH, Gary R STRATMAN, Randy G	POMSARO	MULTI-CAMERA CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION SYSTEM FOR AIRCRAFT HENDERSON, T McCANN, James M.	P0035ATV -01	Dkt No & Subcase & Ctry:
ABLE	S	I BREA	S	RAIRC	S	
IARNESS STRATM	ORD	THENG M	ORG	RAFT.	FWC	n
HARNESS AND SOFT F STRATMAN, Randy G	ORD PAT	ASKS	ORD PAT		PAT	Case Info:
FOLDABLE LENS G	FULW		FULW		FULW	US Counsel:
Ś	3		3		28	멅
REI	ŝL: 91		ΓENΊ 'RAM		752	Disci No:

RECORDED: 04/27/1998

The undersigned, respectfully requests a correction to this error. If any additional fees should be required, please charge Account No. 07-0181. Jimin B. Hucher

Date: 16 Jecember 18

Docket No.: BEA

Simon B. Anolick, Reg. 37,585

GARDNER, CARTON & DOUGLAS

321 North Clark, Suite 3400 Chicago, Illinois 60610-4795

Tel: 312-644-3000 Fax: 312-644-3381

PATENT

REEL: 9653 FRAME: 0777



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

SEPTEMBER 28, 1998

PTAS

GARDNER, CARTON & DOUGLAS SIMON B. ANOLICK 321 NORTH CLARK, SUITE 3300 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW

PLEASE REVIEW ALL: INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SULTE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 04/27/1998

REEL/FRAME: 9306/0073 NUMBER OF PAGES: 9

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST. RE-RECORD TO ADD OMITTED PROPERTIES ON A DOCUMENT PREVIOUSLY RECORDED AT REEL 9123 FRAME 0745.

ASSIGNOR:

NELLCOR PURITAN BENNETT DOC DATE: 04/13/1998

INCORPORATED

ASSIGNOR:

PURITAN-BENNETT CORPORATION DOC DATE: 04/13/1998

ASSIGNEE:

BE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC. 1400 CORPORATE CENTER WAY WELLINGTON, FLORIDA 33414

SERIAL NUMBER: 08645909 FILING DATE: 05/14/1996 PATENT NUMBER: 5803062 ISSUE DATE: 09/08/1993

SERIAL NUMBER: 08645787 FILING DATE: 05/14/1996 PATENT NUMBER: 5816244 ISSUE DATE: 10/06/1993

9306/0073 PAGE 2

PATENT NUMBER: 5279761

9306/0073 PAGE	2	
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:	08648293	FILING DATE: 05/15/1996 ISSUE DATE:
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:	08647818	FILING DATE: 05/15/1996 ISSUE DATE:
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:	08798428	FILING DATE: 02/07/1997 ISSUE DATE:
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:		FILING DATE: 02/25/1997 ISSUE DATE: 11/03/1993
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:	08820079	FILING DATE: 03/19/1997 ISSUE DATE:
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:	08859972	FILING DATE: 05/21/1997 ISSUE DATE:
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:		FILING DATE: 11/09/1995 ISSUE DATE: 07/21/1993
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:	09013645	FILING DATE: 01/26/1998 ISSUE DATE:
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:	09016610	FILING DATE: 01/30/1998 ISSUE DATE:
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:	09017110	FILING DATE: 01/31/1998 ISSUE DATE:
SERIAL NUMBER:	09017111	FILING DATE: 01/31/1998 ISSUE DATE:
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:	09017014	FILENG DATE: 02/02/1998 ISSUE DATE:
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:	08954459	FILING DATE: 10/20/1997 ISSUE DATE:
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:		FILING DATE: 02/26/1988 ISSUE DATE: 04/10/1990
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:		FILING DATE: 06/08/1989 ISSUE DATE: 08/06/1991
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:		FILING DATE: 04/10/1991 ISSUE DATE: 03/30/1993
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:		FILING DATE: 07/01/1992 ISSUE DATE: 11/30/1993
SERIAL NUMBER:		FILING DATE: 03/13/1992

PATENT **REEL: 9653 FRAME: 0779**

ISSUE DATE: 01/18/1994

9306/0073 PAGE 3

SERIAL NUMBER: 07851171 FILING DATE: 03/13/1992 PATENT NUMBER: 5298187 ISSUE DATE: 03/29/1994 SERIAL NUMBER: 07906234 FILING DATE: 06/29/1992 PATENT NUMBER: 5307793 ISSUE DATE: 05/03/1994 SERIAL NUMBER: 07988827 FILING DATE: 12/10/1992 PATENT NUMBER: 5338516 ISSUE DATE: 08/16/1994 SERIAL NUMBER: 08103986 FILING DATE: 08/10/1993 PATENT NUMBER: 5399119 ISSUE DATE: 03/21/1995 SERIAL NUMBER: 08184563 FILING DATE: 01/21/1994 PATENT NUMBER: 5404297 ISSUE DATE: 04/04/1995 SERIAL NUMBER: 08152350 FILING DATE: 11/12/1993 PATENT NUMBER: 5440337 ISSUE DATE: 08/08/1995 SERIAL NUMBER: 08502092 FILING DATE: 07/13/1995 PATENT NUMBER: 5574497 ISSUE DATE: 11/12/1996 SERIAL NUMBER: 08503667 FILING DATE: 07/18/1995 PATENT NUMBER: 5605145 ISSUE DATE: 02/25/1997 SERIAL NUMBER: 08316422 FILING DATE: 09/30/1994 PATENT NUMBER: 5664566 ISSUE DATE: 09/09/1997

JACQUELINE MOORE, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

SERIAL NUMBER: 08077604

PATENT NUMBER: 5343859

PATENT REEL: 9653 FRAME: 0780

FILING DATE: 06/17/1993

ISSUE DATE: 09/06/1994

MUD 4-27.98	Docket No. BLA
FGF M 2 TO-1595 (Mod: ed)	05-05-1998 T U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
(Rer: 6 - 3:3) OM 3 N (- 0651-0011 (ex4/94) Copyright 1994-97 Lega Star P08/RE 7:12	Patent and Tratemark Office APR 2 7 1998
Tab settings → → ▼	100702864 nd Trademarks: Please record the attached president desuments or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Nellcor Puritan Bennett Incorporated Puritan-Bennett Corporation	2. Name and address bf received balt
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes X No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
★ Assignment	Street Address: 1400 Corporate Center Way
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chang	e of Name
☐ Other	City: Wellington State: IL ZIP: 33414
Execution Date: 13 April 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Application number(s) or registration numbers	2(2).
	new application, the execution date of the application is:
. A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/013645 09/017111	5574497
09/016610 09/017014 09/017110 08/954459	5605145 5664566
Addition	nal numbers attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Simon B. Anolick	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$
Internal Address: GARDNER, CARTON & D	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 321 North Clark, Suite 33	9. Deposit account number:
05/04/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000063 09013645	8. Deposit account number:
01 Fe fal Chicago 1200.00 tale: IL	07-0181 ZIP: 60610
State/II	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the form of the original document.	oregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Simon B. Anolick	Sman B. Anchelo 31 April 98
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages in	ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and document:

RECORDED: 12/16/1998 REEL: 9653 FRAME: 0781

PATENT